
Whittier (3-1) -vs- Air Force (9-1)
09/07/2025 at U.S. Air Force Academy, CO (Cadet Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/07/2025
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Venue: Cadet Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Whittier 1 5 8 3 17
Air Force 10 4 6 4 24

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:19 AF G Jake Dixon
1st 6:52 WHIT G Zander Montoya
1st 6:27 AF G-E Jake Dixon
1st 5:16 AF G Jack  Richards
1st 4:53 AF G-E Jonah Vander Veen
1st 3:52 AF G Brady Kopperud
1st 3:03 AF G Nicholas Cuenco
1st 2:28 AF G Gavin Honken
1st 1:42 AF G Jackson Carter
1st 1:08 AF G Blake Fuchslin
1st 0:20 AF G Bruce Kim
2nd 7:13 WHIT G Jaime Ariste
2nd 6:21 WHIT G Evan Borunda
2nd 6:00 AF G Tom Leggett
2nd 4:57 AF G Jack  Richards
2nd 4:33 WHIT G-E Zander Montoya
2nd 2:32 WHIT G Alberto Seva
2nd 1:51 AF G Tom Leggett
2nd 1:31 WHIT G Evan Borunda
2nd 0:34 AF G Jake Dixon
3rd 7:17 AF G Jake Dixon
3rd 7:04 WHIT G Noah Bigara
3rd 6:31 AF G-E Tom Leggett
3rd 5:43 AF G-E Max Ellis
3rd 5:03 WHIT G Jaime Ariste
3rd 4:39 WHIT G Noah Bigara
3rd 3:39 AF G-E Gavin Honken
3rd 2:55 WHIT G-E Noah Bigara
3rd 2:29 AF G-P Dante Nocetti
3rd 2:14 WHIT G Jordan Northcutt
3rd 1:11 WHIT G Noah Bigara
3rd 0:49 WHIT G Jaime Ariste
3rd 0:32 AF G Tom Leggett
3rd 0:24 WHIT G Zander Montoya
4th 6:05 AF G-E Max Ellis
4th 5:26 AF G-P Tom Leggett
4th 5:12 WHIT G Alberto Seva
4th 3:47 WHIT G Ethan Klerck
4th 3:10 WHIT G Ethan Klerck
4th 1:13 AF G Brady Kopperud
4th 0:01 AF G Shane Borunda

Team Statistics

WHIT AF
Shots 31 36
Goals 17 24
Assists 13 16
Points 30 40
Exclusions 14 10
Steals 3 9
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:41 WHIT E Pedro Carvalho
1st 2:15 AF E Nicholas Cuenco
1st 3:45 AF E Blake Fuchslin
1st 4:44 AF E Owen Imasaki
1st 4:54 WHIT E Zander Montoya
1st 6:37 WHIT E Ethan Klerck
2nd 2:20 WHIT E Dylan Zeledon
2nd 3:12 AF E Jonah Vander Veen
2nd 4:32 AF E Jack  Richards
2nd 4:47 AF E Matt Oravetz
3rd 0:15 WHIT E Zander Montoya
3rd 0:15 AF E Jake Dixon
3rd 2:29 WHIT E-P Noah Bigara
3rd 3:20 AF E Jackson Carter
3rd 4:03 WHIT E Jordan Northcutt
3rd 5:43 WHIT E Evan Borunda
3rd 6:41 WHIT E Zander Montoya
3rd 7:30 WHIT E Ethan Klerck
4th 0:25 WHIT E Alberto Seva
4th 0:53 AF E Aidan Forehand
4th 4:10 AF E Matthew Kwon
4th 4:49 WHIT E Evan Borunda
4th 5:26 WHIT E-P Alvaro Oliveros Criado
4th 6:05 WHIT E Jaime Ariste



Individual
 
 
Whittier 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Jose  Silva Zito 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
1B Tomas Franco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Loronzo Angolucci 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Noah Bigara 4 4 1 5 1 2 0 0 0-0
3 Alberto Seva 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Louis Grandi 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 0-1
5 Jordan Northcutt 5 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0-0

6
Alvaro Oliveros
Criado 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

7 Zander Montoya 6 3 2 5 3 1 0 0 0-0
8 Ethan Klerck 4 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 1-0
9 Pedro Carvalho 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Dylan Zeledon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jaime Ariste 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 1-0
12 Ko Kusachi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Matheo Loilliet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Zander Huynh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Connor Rocha 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
21 Evan Borunda 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 17 13 30 14 6 3 3 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Loronzo Angolucci 16:00 14 2
1A Jose  Silva Zito 16:00 10 3

Totals 24 5

Air Force 24

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Jay Pyle 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Jack  Richards 4 2 3 5 1 0 3 1 0-1
3 Brady Kopperud 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-2
4 Colin Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jake Dixon 5 4 0 4 1 1 1 0 0-0
6 Jonah Vander Veen 4 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Dante Nocetti 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Jackson Carter 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Owen Imasaki 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Tom Leggett 7 5 3 8 0 1 1 0 1-0
12 Nicholas Cuenco 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Olin Kusevskis 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
14 Matthew Kwon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Blake Fuchslin 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0-0
17 Matt Oravetz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Aidan Forehand 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Benny Swanson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bruce Kim 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
21 Gavin Honken 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
23 Shane Borunda 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Derek Hymer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Max Ellis 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 24 16 40 10 7 9 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Jay Pyle 32:00 17 7

Totals 17 7


